for the excess work pertaining to construction of new Cycle Stand adjacent to Administrative 
Building of Vidyasagar University. 

Resolution 
The Executive Council of Vidyasagar University noted the action of the Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor in 
approving an amount of Rs.32,937/- (Rupees thirty two thousand nine hundred thirty seven) only for 
the excess work pertaining to construction of new Cycle Stand adjacent to Administrative Building 
ofVidydsagar University. 
Resolved that the action of the Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor be approved. 

Agenda No. - 20 

To consider the note dated 24.09.2013 prepared and submitted by the University Engineer in

[...]

suppol'ting documents submitted in this regard in connection with the bill amounting to Rs.l,00,963/­
for the excess work pertaining to construction of new Cycle Stand adjacent to New Science Building 
of Vidyasagar University it was resolved that the bill amount of Rs.1,OO,963/- (Rupees one lac nine 

hundred sixty three) only for the excess work of the said construction WOfjsu~mitted by the 
University Engineer be approved. 

V  

To note that the following posts in different departments of Vidyasagar University are lying V(lcant 
till date and a fresh advertisement to be released.

[...]

payment of outstanding bills, (j) ratio of student, teacher & non-teaching staff in excursions, (g) ratio 
of teacher and student in practical classes & examinations, (h) purchase of new Generator for DDE 
office & Guest House etc. be accepted and approved. Resolved also that an amount of Rs.2,500!­
(Rupees two thousand five hundred) only be charged per day as rent il1respect of booking of Birendra 
Nat-h Sasmal Hall- II at DDE fro111. the outsiders. 

Agenda No. - 33 

To place before the Executive Council the proceedings of the meeting of the Finance Committee 
dated 22.10.2013.